## 505455275 05/01/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5502077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	4

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GAD LIWERANT	04/10/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIDEOSHARE, LLC.
Street Address:	16 ESSEX ROAD
City:	CHESTNUT HILL
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02467

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16254700

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7032996878

Email: melissa.pessagno@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2727

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0087930-000010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES F. WIELAND III	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles F Wieland III/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=ASSMT-4#page1.tif

PATENT 505455275 REEL: 049050 FRAME: 0569

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Gad Liwerant ("Assignor"), who resides at 16 Essex Road, Chestnut Hill, MA 02467, owns all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. patent application serial no. 09/631,583 (the '583 application), filed on August 3, 2000.

WHEREAS, VideoShare, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with a headquarters mailing address at 16 Essex Road, Chestnut Hill, MA 02467, wishes to acquire full rights and ownership of the '583 application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including an ownership interest in the Assignee), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor grants, conveys, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the '583 application and to the invention claimed in the '583 application, including all related applications such as continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and foreign counterparts thereof, along with the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in the aforementioned, in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to profits and damages by reason of past infringement by any party or parties, either the right to sue and collect same for Assignee's and Assignee's successors' and assigns' own use and benefit.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor appoints Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as its attorney-in-fact to act in Assignor's name and to execute, deliver, and record any document or instrument of assignment or conveyance necessary to perfect, grant, and confirm the rights granted herein, and Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application in, prosecute, receive and enforce in its own behalf and name, the '583 application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date shown below.

GAD LIWERANT

Date: 04/10/ 2012

On this 10ft day of April, 20/2, Before me, the undersigned notary public, personally

appeared GAD LIWERANT (name of document signer), proved to me

through satisfactory evidence of Identification, which were <u>UH QL</u>, to be the person

official Triprincial UNA JCAF BIJ CHAYA Robay Public, Commonwealth of Massachusens My Commission Expires Feb. 9, 2018

whose name is signed on the preceding of attached document in my presence.

PATENT

REEL: 026444THENAME: 0692

**REEL: 049050 FRAME: 0570** 

RECORDED: 04/25/2018 RECORDED: 05/01/2019